compromise-cum-settlement agreement on December 26, 2025 (“Settlement Agreement”) for 

recording inter-alia the full and final settlement between First Party and Second Party of all claims, 

disputes and legal proceedings in relation to 4.55% (four point five five percent) shares of the Company 

{i.e. 7,71,400 (seven lakh seventy-one thousand four hundred) shares} which were originally registered 

in the name of late Smt. Rattan Devi and later transferred in favour of Pushpa Gupta.  

The Company is a confirming party to the said Settlement Agreement. 

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on record.